
606 STUDENT MONIES ALLOCATION COMMITTEE MINUTES 
October 1, 2024 

 
Members Present: Stephanie Wendt, Hope Boynton, Jimmy Guadalupe, McKenna 
Stevens, Kashaina Nucum, Kathryn Dye, and Kim York (Support Staff) 
 
Members Absent:  Kelsey Hewitt, Kalynn Queener, Bryson Lee, Samuel Hood, Sydney 
Looper, Autumn Cecil, and Cynthia Polk-Johnson  
 
Proceedings 
The Student Monies Allocation Committee met on Tuesday, October 1, 2024, at 11:00 
a.m. via Teams.  
 
Agenda 
The agenda was approved. 
 
Minutes 
The minutes were approved as submitted. 
 
National Association of Music Educators (NAME) 
The organization requested $20,902.60 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to 
attend the NAME Midwest Clinic in Chicago, IL. After some discussion, a motion was 
made by Stephanie Wendt and seconded by Jimmy Guadalupe to approve $10,607.27 
for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to attend the NAME Midwest Clinic in 
Chicago, IL. The motion carried. 
 
Steel Bridge Team 
The organization requested $4,246.00 for supply expenses to design and build a 1/10 
scale steel bridge for competition. After some discussion, a motion was made by 
Stephanie Wendt and seconded by McKenna Stevens to approve $4,246.00 for supply 
expenses to design and build a 1/10 scale steel bridge for competition. The motion 
carried.  
 
Biology Graduate Student Society 
The organization requested $8,272.59 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to 
attend several conferences for the fall semester. After some discussion, a motion was 
made by Stephanie Wendt and seconded by McKenna Stevens to approve $8,272.59 
for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to attend several conferences for the fall 
semester. The motion carried. 
 
American Institute of Chemical Engineers (AIChE) 
The organization requested $20,046.14 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to 
attend the 2024 AIChE National Student Conference in San Diego, CA. After some 
discussion, a motion was made by McKenna Stevens and seconded by Jimmy 
Guadalupe to approve $10,607.27 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to attend 
the 2024 AIChE National Student Conference in San Diego, CA. The motion carried. 



Chess Club of Tennessee Tech 
The organization requested $620.00 for registration expenses to compete in an open 
rated chess tournament in Crossville, TN. After some discussion, a motion was made by 
Stephanie Wendt and seconded by Jimmy Guadalupe to approve $620.00 for 
registration expenses to attend an open rated chess tournament in Crossville, TN. The 
motion carried. 
 
NSF-NRT ‘Spirit of Gadugi’ Graduate Students Organization 
The organization requested $2,800.00 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to 
attend the NSF-NRT Annual Conference in Arlington, VA and to attend the 14th Annual 
TN Local Food Summit in Clarksville, TN. After some discussion, a motion was made by 
Stephanie Wendt and seconded by McKenna Stevens to approve $2,800.00 for hotel, 
registration, and travel expenses to attend the NSF-NRT Annual Conference in 
Arlington, VA and to attend the 14th Annual TN Local Food Summit in Clarksville, TN. 
The motion carried. 
 
Chemical Engineering Graduate Research Association (CEGRA) 
The organization requested $9,142.00 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to 
attend several conferences for the fall semester. After some discussion, a motion was 
made by Stephanie Wendt and seconded by McKenna Stevens to approve $9,142.00 
for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to attend several conferences for the fall 
semester. The motion carried. 
 
Such Other Matters 
Being no such other matters, the meeting adjourned at 11:47 p.m. 
 
 
 

Hope Boynton, Chairperson 
 
 
 
Current Balance      $       139,771.57 
National Association of Music Educators (NAME) $ 10,607.27 
Steel Bridge Team      $   4,246.00 
Biology Graduate Student Society   $   8,272.59 
American Institute of Chemical Engineers (AIChE) $ 10,607.27 
Chess Club of Tennessee Tech    $              620.00 
NSF-NRT ‘Spirit of Gadugi’ Graduate Student Org. $    2,800.00 
Chemical Engineering Graduate Research Assoc. $   9,142.00 
__________________________________________________________ 
Total Remaining       $         93,476.44 


